

The SAATM Information Kit

During the 30th Ordinary Summit of the African Union (AU) Assembly of Heads of States and Government summit held in Addis Ababa, Ethiopia, on 29 January 2018 the Single African Air Transport Market (SAATM) was launched. An AU Agenda 2063 flagship project, the SAATM aims to liberalize the air transport market in Africa through the full implementation of the provisions of the Yamoussoukro Decision (YD).

The African Civil Aviation Commission (AFCAC) being the AU Specialized Agency for all Continental Civil Aviation matters has been charged with the responsibility of being the Executing Agency (EA) of the YD and the SAATM.

To ensure an easy and the full implementation of the YD through the SAATM, the Executing Agency has designed this Information Kit to guide AU Member States who wish to sign the Solemn Declaration and join the SAATM.

For more information;

Email: secretariat@afcac.org
African Civil Aviation Commission

Leopold Sedar Senghor Military Airport Road

B.P: 8898 Dakar, Sénégal Tel: (221) 33 859 88 00 Fax: (221) 33 820 70 18 Website: www.afcac.org

41: 5 : 1		
Action Required	Responsibility	Remarks
Sign the Solemn Declaration	Minister of Foreign Affairs	This is done and deposited at
to join the SAATM using the	or Minister responsible for	the African Union Commission
templates;	Civil Aviation or State	(AUC) with a scanned copy to
Solemn Commitment Template	Permanent	AFCAC on email
Letter (EN,FR)		
Letter (Liv,i it)	Representative to the AU	secretariat@afcac.org
Implement the eight concrete	State Representative	AFCAC Communicates to the
measures.	responsible for Civil Aviation	State with the details of the
SAATM Concrete Measures EN		Eight Concrete Measures to
SAATM Concrete Measures FR		be implemented.
		be implemented.
Ciamina of the Managara dum	Minister was a sible for	Duning the Ministerial Mouling
Signing of the Memorandum	Minister responsible for	During the Ministerial Working
of Implementation as part of	Civil Aviation	Group meetings, Events
the Eight Concrete Measures		organized by the AUC.
SAATM MoI (EN, FR)		
Notify the Executing Agency	State Representative	State implements the Eight
of the implementation of the	responsible for Civil Aviation	Concrete Measures and
•	Tesponsible for Civil Aviation	
Concrete Measures		communicates to AFCAC